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2
21:30

900 m
1.337 €

Flach

Tarde Lluviosa
Rennpreis: 1.337 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
900

Box: 1

56.00

Hermosa Primavera
7j. tb S (Macherano - Seguire Al Sol)

Trainer: Luis Soto Hurnen
Besitzer: Pia Maria

Jose  Villablanca

2024: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    54 € 2023: 11 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    290 €1.564 €
01.10 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1000 1.488 Jose Zapata California Queen, No Y Punto, Piera
10.09 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 900 1.251 27,0 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Cinema Paradiso, Give Me A Break, Alfonso
03.09 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 900 1.472 85,0 Juan Torres Hey Nina, India Elegante, Give Me A Break
27.08 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1000 1.488 Jose Arturo Villablanca Como Te Extrano, Furat, Indian Strong
20.08 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.265 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Laque, Un Dia De Julio, Primo Yiyo

2
B

Box: 2

56.00

Good Victory
4j. tb S (Good Samaritan - Sweet Speech)

Trainer: Carlos Miguel Norambuena
Besitzer: El Alce

Johann  Olate

2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.049 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    763 €2.554 €
28.05 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.772 Exander Olate Rodrigu Van Der Sar, Rey Irlandes, Ragnarok
14.05 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1000 1.693 16,0 Jose Arturo Villablanca Gran Kevin, Mi Polita, Van Der Sar
07.05 Club Hipico De C 7 55.0 1000 1.693 10,0 Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica Ya Naval, Plunge, Van Der Sar
25.04 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1000 1.877 17,0 Exander Olate Rodrigu Patronus, California Thunder, Hold My Beer
09.04 Club Hipico De C 2 54.0 1000 1.693 6,4 Exander Olate Rodrigu Big Tata, Good Victory, Niebla

3
Box: 3

56.00

India Elegante
4j. tb S (Fantasmagorico - India Veloz)

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Jose Manuel Moya Sepulve

2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    2.162 € 2023: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    1.028 €2.897 €
01.10 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.488 Jose Moya Consul De Roma, La Crisanta, La Lalita
24.09 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1100 1.314 4,7 Cristian Andres Rojas E Vamos Que Se Puede, India Elegante, Tro
10.09 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1100 1.488 Cristian Andres Rojas E El Paraguas, Il Imperatore, Engla
03.09 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 900 1.472 5,8 Jose Manuel Moya Sep Hey Nina, India Elegante, Give Me A Break
22.08 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 900 1.205 Cristian Andres Rojas E Shopter, Por Siempre Linda, India Elegante

4
Box: 4

56.00

Laura Helena
5j. tb S (California Chrome - Helena Valley)

Trainer: Luis Soto Hurnen
Besitzer: Los Cuatro H

Jaime Adolfo Mino Fica

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    1.951 € 2023: 19 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    2.372 €9.008 €
03.09 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1100 1.488 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Ibiray, Manito Junior, Tromboncito
22.08 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1100 1.488 Exander Olate Rodrigu Primo Yiyo, Laura Helena, Mercato
20.08 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 1.265 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Sonriele, Mary Angel, No Y Punto
06.08 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.265 Exander Olate Rodrigu Che Nova, Gran Legolas, Laura Helena
30.07 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.265 Leiva Cabrera Jose Lui Arabian Story, Rio Ancoa, India Elegante

5
Box: 5
ML: 11,0

56.00

Waikorero
4j. tb W (Imperia Ii - Bigilas)

Trainer: Julio Enrique Espinosa Nunez
Besitzer: Higueras Hijo

Gustavo Vera

2024: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    2.278 € 2023: 18 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    553 €2.572 €
16.07 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1000 1.488 Campos Rojas Juan Al Que Liiinda, Imagen Perfecta, Waikorero
09.07 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 1000 1.630 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Macdub, Como Te Extrano, Como Tu Ningu
02.07 Club Hipico De C 7 53.0 1000 1.347 Leiva Cabrera Jose Lui Ya Naval, Ventto, Mi Polita
11.06 Club Hipico De C 8 57.0 1000 1.878 38,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Hanzo, Tococo, Ventto
04.06 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1100 1.840 33,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Rey Irlandes, Ragnarok, Tio Milo

6
Box: 6

56.00

Shoun
7j. tb H (Empire Maker - Swerve)

Trainer: Reinaldo  Bello
Besitzer: Maitte Y Sofia

Luis Eduardo Rojas Arangu

2024: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    974 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    2.096 €17.793 €
24.09 Club Hipico De C 11 55.0 1100 1.546 17,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Shining Story, Engla, Tototita
17.09 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 1.314 9,0 Wilson Esteban Vargas Aldrin, Furat, Consul De Roma
06.08 Club Hipico De C 3 55.0 1100 1.488 Cristian Andres Rojas E Ultrasonido, The Real Fafa, Shoun
30.07 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.265 Cristian Andres Rojas E Vamos Que Se Puede, El Madiba, Shoun
23.07 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 1100 1.488 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Pasquetto, Mercato, Arabian Story

7
Box: 7

56.00

Destello Fugaz
5j. tb H (Destello Del Alma - Dalia Moon)

Trainer: Erik Gerardo Montecinos Conc
Besitzer: Sandoval C. Alejandro

Luis Ramon Perez Burgos

2024: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    1.344 € 2023: 15 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    332 €1.523 €
17.09 Club Hipico De C 5 56.0 1000 1.314 26,0 Jose Zapata Fresco, Tromboncito, Gaybrich
03.09 Club Hipico De C 10 56.0 900 1.472 28,0 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Hey Nina, India Elegante, Give Me A Break
22.08 Club Hipico De C 4 57.0 900 1.205 Luis Ramon Perez Burg Shopter, Por Siempre Linda, India Elegante
06.08 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.205 Jose Zapata Tiaret, India Elegante, No Y Punto
30.07 Club Hipico De C 7 56.0 1000 1.265 L Reyes Gallardo Juan Vamos Que Se Puede, El Madiba, Shoun

8
B

Box: 8

56.00

Un Totito
10j. hp H (Sudan - Dance Instructor)

Trainer: Victor Enrique Gallardo Eissm
Besitzer: El Willy

Jose  Zapata

2024: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    1.026 € 2023: 35 Starts - 4 Siege - 10 Plätze    6.549 €62.747 €
06.08 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 900 1.205 Ivan Carcamo Tiaret, India Elegante, No Y Punto
30.07 Club Hipico De C 4 55.0 1000 1.265 Ivan Carcamo Arabian Story, Rio Ancoa, India Elegante
23.07 Club Hipico De C 4 56.0 900 1.205 Leiva Cabrera Jose Lui Aldrin, No Y Punto, Pasao Palapunta
16.07 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.488 Leiva Cabrera Jose Lui Gaybrich, Che Nova, Piera
14.05 Club Hipico De C 5 55.0 1000 1.265 Ivan Carcamo Give Me A Break, Piera, Arabian Story

9
B

Box: 9

56.00

Ragnarok
5j. tb W (Equal Stripes - Shy Darling)

Trainer: Ercira Alarcon J.
Besitzer: Celestial

Juan Torres

2024: 21 Starts - 1 Sieg - 5 Plätze    1.999 € 2023: 29 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    7.600 €8.719 €
24.09 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.314 8,2 Juan Torres Vamos Que Se Puede, India Elegante, Tro
10.09 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1100 1.488 Pavez Carlos Andres Che Nova, Furat, Mykono
03.09 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1100 1.488 Juan Torres Ibiray, Manito Junior, Tromboncito
22.08 Club Hipico De C 11 56.0 1100 1.488 Pavez Carlos Andres Gran Legolas, Tromboncito, Fresco
20.08 Club Hipico De C 3 57.0 1300 1.386 Nicolas Ignacio Venega Gilligan, Albiorix, Ragnarok

10
Box: 10

56.00

The Real Fafa
8j. tb W (Strong Mandate - Braceada)

Trainer: Joan Manuel Amaya Hernande
Besitzer: Suenos De Familia

Anyelo  Soto

2024: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 7 Plätze    1.323 € 2023: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    625 €11.344 €
10.09 Club Hipico De C 6 55.0 1100 1.488 Jose Arturo Villablanca El Paraguas, Il Imperatore, Engla
03.09 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.546 6,4 Soto Garces Anyelo Ge Mister Leo, Dominga Misterio, The Real Faf
22.08 Club Hipico De C 8 55.0 1100 1.488 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Gran Legolas, Tromboncito, Fresco
13.08 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1100 1.265 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Constantino Romano, Tromboncito, The Re
06.08 Club Hipico De C 2 55.0 1100 1.488 Luis Eduardo Rojas Ara Ultrasonido, The Real Fafa, Shoun

11
Box: 11

56.00

Give Me A Break
9j. tb H (Dangerous Midge - Llegada Al Alba)

Trainer: Eduardo S. Gonzalez
Besitzer: Guillermon

Cristian Andres Rojas Espi

2024: 23 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    3.952 € 2023: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    4.165 €45.836 €
17.09 Club Hipico De C 8 56.0 1000 1.314 9,6 Cristian Andres Rojas E Aldrin, Furat, Consul De Roma
10.09 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 900 1.251 5,4 Cristian Andres Rojas E Cinema Paradiso, Give Me A Break, Alfonso
03.09 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 900 1.472 12,0 Cristian Andres Rojas E Hey Nina, India Elegante, Give Me A Break
13.06 Club Hipico De C 6 56.0 1000 1.265 Cristian Andres Rojas E La Septima Luna, Gran Legolas, Laura Hele
11.06 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1100 1.630 Cristian Andres Rojas E Clave Maestra, Fray Leon, Estoy En Crisis

12
Box: 12

56.00

Piera
4j. tb S (Dylan Thomas - Para Holy)

Trainer: Jose Gerardo Melo Mellado
Besitzer: Gazagu

Jose David Ayala Herrera

2024: 25 Starts - 1 Sieg - 7 Plätze    975 € 2023: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    1.439 €2.193 €
01.10 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.488 Jose Ayala California Queen, No Y Punto, Piera
17.09 Club Hipico De C 9 55.0 1000 1.314 8,3 Gustavo Vera Aldrin, Furat, Consul De Roma
16.07 Club Hipico De C 3 56.0 1000 1.488 Gustavo Vera Gaybrich, Che Nova, Piera
02.07 Club Hipico De C 6 53.0 1000 1.347 Pavez Carlos Andres Ya Naval, Ventto, Mi Polita
25.06 Club Hipico De C 2 56.0 1000 1.265 Jose David Ayala Herre Furat, Piera, Dominga Misterio

Wettstar - Tipp:India Elegante (3) - Waikorero (5) - Good Victory (2) - Piera (12)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


